

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27956/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2018 in FA No. 307/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

VIDHYA DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTICHANDRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149508/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nikita Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition also
on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in
four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

