

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27956/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2018 in FA No. 307/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

VIDHYA DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTICHANDRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Ananya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Veer P. Singh, adv.
Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Awdesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment on
the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter
after the four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

