

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27956/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2018
in FA No. 307/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

VIDHYA DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTICHANDRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that as per status shown on the website, the tentative date of listing of the present petition is 20th February, 2020 and as assigned to this bench. He prays for non-deletion or retaining the matter on the assigned date.

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from the cause list of 20th February, 2020 provided the same is ready for listing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

